

June 22, 2016

J.M. Maris Agrees to Bring Over 200 Years of Experience in Pharmaceutical Compounding to Next Generation Labscoop Scientists

JOHN M. MARIS COMPANY





Labscoop's eCommerce Engine will allow J.M. Maris to highlight product quality and increase visibility among next generation researchers.

Little Rock, Arkansas (June 22, 2016) – The John M. Maris Co. was established in 1812, and at 204 years old, becomes the oldest tenured supplier within the entire Labscoop Supplier Network. Their line of pharmaceutical graduates and glassware equipment developed here in the United States join an impressive lineup of 6 million products on Labscoop. The J.M. Maris organization represents 3 generations of leadership with headquarters based out of Rockaway, NJ. The company can supply all a wide range of pharmaceutical compounding products, ranging from Stainless Steel Spatulas, Mortar & Pestles and Single and Double Scale Graduates. The Marisco Brand of glassware represents the finest quality available today. In addition, the company manufactures a Hard Rubber Spatula, which is produced from a proprietary formulation and manufacturing process in the United States. The Hard Rubber Spatulas have been the gold standard for more than 100 years. "This deal brings together one of the oldest professional pharma suppliers with the world's largest scientific eCommerce marketplace. I have been learning about high quality laboratory supplies as we collaborate on how we can help scientists truly differentiate quality. We share the same vision to move scientific discovery forward, one experiment, one scientist, one lab at a time." - Johann Vidanage Director of Client Relations at Labscoop.

About John M. Maris Co.

Founder John M. Maris was educated at Westtown Boarding school. The John M. Maris Co. was established in 1812 and is the oldest continuous supplier of pharmaceutical graduates and glassware equipment in the United States. Founder John M. Maris was educated at Westtown Boarding school and manufactured and imported druggist and hospital glassware and sundries, including counting trays, spatulas, and accessories. Now, the John M. Maris Organization represents 3 generations of leadership with headquarters based out of Rockaway, NJ.

About Labscoop

<u>Labscoop</u> was founded in early January 2014, set on a path that will fundamentally change the way scientists shop for lab reagents, consumables, and equipment. Our company strives to create an <u>amazing user experience</u> for scientists with in-depth product peer reviews, comprehensive product specifications and associated data files that allows scientists to quickly and easily search, compare and order products. (<u>Watch the Video</u>)

PR CONTACT
PO Box 242164,
Little Rock, AR 72223
pr@labscoop.com